U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

į	OMB No. 069 (027 (exp. 5(30)002) TRADEMAI	RKS UNL 1	
	Tab settings TRADE	<b>V V V</b>	
[	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1	Duckback Products Company, Inc.	Name: Duckback Products, Inc.	
		Internal 10.75.01	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2644 Hegan Lane	
	Corporation-State California Other	City: Chico State: CA Zip: 95927  Individual(s) citizenship	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	Association General Partnership	
Į.	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
	Assignment	XX Corporation-State Delaware	
	Security Agreement	Other	
]	XX Other Corrected Cover Sheet	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	Execution Date: April 24, 1996	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? The Yes X No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
1		Reg. No. 1,665,594 Reg. NO. 1,616,334	
	Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: Barth X. deRosa		
	Internal Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	MOSHER, LLP	XX Enclosed	
	TDIAZ1 00000188 1665594	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	Street Address: 1615 L. Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
	Suite 850		
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		THIS SPACE	
	Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforceopy of the original document.	Thation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	Barth X. deRosa	October 25, 2001	
		signature Date  ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0169

**FORM PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93) " OMB No. 0651-0011 (ехр.

Tab settings □ □



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Paten and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissional of	ned original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Duckback Products Company, Inc.	Name: Duckback Products, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other	Street Address: 2644 Hegan Lane  City: Chico State: CA ZIP: 95927		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 니 Yes 떳섯	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc  Execution Date: _April 24, 1996	☐ General Partnership☐☐ Limited Partnership☐☐ X ☐ Corporation-State☐ California☐☐ Other☐☐☐ Other☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Registration No. 1,665,594 Registration No. 1,616,334		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 冥汉No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Barth X. deRosa  Internal Address: Watson, Cole, Stevens  Davis, P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1400 K Street, N.W. Suite 1000	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
040 WT 05/07/94 1665594 0 48			
the original document.	25.00 CK  May 3, 1996		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:    May 3, 1990   Date   D			
- F-20-			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

- I, Patrick Wever, hereby being warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration connected herewith, declare as follows:
- 1. That between the years of 1939 and 1991, I served in the capacity of Chief Financial Officer of Duckback Products Company, Inc., a corporation that was once organized under the laws of California, with a principal place of business at 2644 Hegan Lane, Chico, California, and now serve as Executive Vice President of Duckback Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 2644 Hegan Lane, Chico, California.
- 2. That before the dissolution of Duckback Products Company, Inc. in 19 %/, it was the intent of Duckback Products Company, Inc. to assign over to Duckback Products, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks SUPERDECK and WOODPERFECT, together with U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,665,594 covering the mark SUPERDECK dated November 26, 1991, and Registration No. 1,616,334 covering the mark WOODPERFECT dated October 9, 1990, together with the following common law trademarks: GLAZECRETE; STA-NU; DECKTERGENT; SUPERSHADE; a miscellaneous design consisting of a duck; and any and all trademarks not listed herein but which were used by Duckback Products Company, Inc., together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by said marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0171

- 3. Based upon information and belief, the assignment documenting the transfer of said marks was never perfected and/or recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. In my past capacity as an officer of Duckback Products Company, Inc., I can state with all certainty that it was the intent of Duckback Products Company, Inc. to transfer said marks to Duckback Products, Inc., together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Duckback Products Company, Inc. of these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Duckback Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has herein under executed this instrument this  $24^{7H}$  day of APRIL, 1996, nunc protunc the APRIL, 1997.

DUCKBACK PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.

By: Patrix West

Title CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER